49
PASSIVE PROBES
Passive probes are the standard probe provided with most
oscilloscopes. Typical passive probes provide a ÷10 attenuation and
feature a high input resistance of 10 MΩ. This high input resistance
means that passive probes are the ideal tool for low frequency signals
since circuit loading at these frequencies is minimized. Passive probes
are designed to handle voltages of at least 400 V, some as high as
600 V. Teledyne LeCroy passive probes feature an attenuation sense
pin which tells the oscilloscope to scale the waveforms automatically
requiring no user input.
Teledyne LeCroy
Passive Probe
Model Numbers:
PP006C
PP016
PP019
PP020
PP021
PP022
PP023
PP024
PP025
PP026
www.GlobalTestSupply.comFind Quality Products Online at: sales@GlobalTestSupply.com
50
PASSIVE PROBES
Specifications
Types	 Bandwidth 	 Input R	 Input C	 Attenuation	 Maximum 	 Diameter
					     Voltage
PP006C	 500 MHz	 10 MΩ	 12 pF	 ÷10	 500 V	 5 mm
PP016	 300 MHz/	  10 MΩ/	 12 pF/ 	 ÷10/	 600 V	  5 mm
	 10 MHz	 1 MΩ	 46 pF	 ÷1
PP019	 200 MHz	 10 MΩ	 12 pF	 ÷10	 500 V	 5 mm
PP020	 500 MHz	 10 MΩ	 11 pF	 ÷10	 500 V	 5 mm
PP021	 500 MHz	 10 MΩ	 11 pF	 ÷10	 500 V	 2.5 mm
PP022	 500 MHz	 10 MΩ	 10 pF	 ÷10	 500 V	 2.5 mm
PP023	 500 MHz	 10 MΩ	 10 pF	 ÷10	 500 V	 2.5 mm
PP024	 500 MHz	 10 MΩ	 10 pF	 ÷10	 500 V	 5 mm
PP025	 500 MHz	 10 MΩ	 10 pF	 ÷10	 500 V	 5 mm
PP026	 500 MHz	 10 MΩ	 10 pF	 ÷10	 500 V	 5 mm
Each passive probe is recommended for a certain oscilloscope, using the right
passive probe with the right oscilloscope means that the probe can be properly
compensated across the entire bandwidth. Using probes with a different
oscilloscope will only let you compensate for low frequencies.
Teledyne LeCroy
Passive Probe
Model Numbers:
PP006C
PP016
PP019
PP020
PP021
PP022
PP023
PP024
PP026
Passive Probe Accessories for PP006C
Replacement Part Kit: PK116
Passive Probe Accessories for PP016
Replacement Part Kit: PKIT3-5MM-101
Set Coding Rings
2x4 colors
2. PP006C Std. Accessories
PK116-1
Sprung Hook
Trimmer Tool
PK116-2
Ground Lead
PK116-3
Ground Spring
IC Insulating Tip
Sprung Hook
Ground Lead
Ground Spring
Trimmer Tool
Color Coding Rings
(set)
BNC Adapter
Rigid Tip
Tip Insulator
IC Tip Insulator
www.GlobalTestSupply.comFind Quality Products Online at: sales@GlobalTestSupply.com
51
PASSIVE PROBES
Ordering Information
Product Description	 Product Code
500 MHz Passive Probe for WaveJet Touch, 10:1, 10 MΩ		  PP006C
10:1, 10 MΩ, 300 MHz Passive Probe		  PP016
250 MHz Passive Probe for WaveSurfer 3000, 10:1, 10 MΩ		  PP019
500 MHz Passive Probe for WaveSurfer 3000, 10:1, 10 MΩ		  PP020
500 MHz Passive Probe, 2.5mm, 10:1, 10 MΩ		  PP021
500 MHz Passive Probe, 2.5mm, 10:1, 10 MΩ		  PP022
500 MHz Passive Probe, 2.5mm, 10:1, 10 MΩ		  PP023
500 MHz Passive Probe, 5mm, 10:1, 10 MΩ		  PP024
500 MHz Passive Probe, 5mm, 10:1, 10 MΩ		  PP025
500 MHz Passive Probe, 5mm, 10:1, 10 MΩ		  PP026
Passive Probe Accessories for
PP021, PP022, and PP023
Replacement Part Kit: PKIT5-2.5MM-101
Passive Probe Accessories for
PP019 and PP020 – Part numbers in blue
	 Replacement Part Kit: PKIT4-5MM-101
PP024, PP025, and PP026 – Part numbers in gray
	 Replacement Part Kit: PKIT6-5MM-101
Passive Probe Accessories for PP016
Replacement Part Kit: PKIT3-5MM-101
PK4-5MM-3
PK6-5MM-106
BNC Adapter 5mmPK6-5MM-105
PCB Adapter
PK4-5MM-4
PK6-5MM-101
Rigid Probe Tip
PK4-5MM-9
PK6-5MM-104
Ground Spring
PK4-5MM-1
PK6-5MM-102
Sprung Hook
PK4-5MM-2
PK6-5MM-103
Ground Lead with Alligator Clip
PK4-5MM-7
PK6-5MM-110
Tip Insulator
PK6-5MM-108
Probe Tip Cover
PK4-5MM-6
PK6-5MM-109
IC Tip Insulator
PK6-5MM-107
Spring Tip
PK4-5MM-5
PK5-PK6-001
Trimmer Tool
PK4-5MM-8
PK5-PK6-002
Color Coding Rings
(set)
PK6-5MM-108
Probe Tip Cover
PK5-2.5MM-109
BNC Adapter 2.5mm
PK5-2.5MM-113
PCB Adapter
PK5-2.5MM-102
Rigid Probe Tip
PK5-2.5MM-112
Ground Spring
PK5-2.5MM-111
Swivel Ground
Lead Adapter
PK5-2.5MM-104
Sprung Hook
PK5-2.5MM-101
Ground Lead with
Alligator Clip
PK5-2.5MM-107
Tip Insulator
2.5mm Cap
PK5-2.5MM-108
Probe Tip Cover
PK5-PK6-001
Trimmer Tool
PK5-PK6-002
Color Coding Rings
(set)
PK5-2.5MM-105
Long Collar
PK5-2.5MM-103
Short Collar
PK5-2.5MM-106
IC Tip Insulators (Black, Brown, Blue, Green, Gray)
PK5-2.5MM-110
Swivel Ground Lead
PK5-2.5MM-114
Spring Tip
www.GlobalTestSupply.comFind Quality Products Online at: sales@GlobalTestSupply.com
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Test Probes category:
Click to view products by  Teledyne manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
6214  6474  815003  923832-BK-B  P-KIT-1  KT-MS001  925250-R  923848-C  973368101  972318101  972318100  MXHQ87WJ3000  PK106-
3  PK2-5MM-102  TAS90  VL1735/45  973368100  972327100  972327101  973995100  973995101  CT3982B-120  CT4386  PP023-1  PK1-
5MM-127  PP026-1  PK103  PK-ZS-013  P6139B-PK10  PQ215  PQ219  PQ218  RT-ZI10C  TT-SI 8071  TT-SI 8050  TT-SI 8010A  TT-SI 7005
 GE.3421  GE.3121  GE.1511  GE.1521  GE.2511  HVP15B  TT-SI7002  4005  4011  4012  4013  4014  4015